
No. D-15016/4/2014-2015 — E-V 
Government of India 

Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation 
National Sample Survey Office 

(Field Operations Division) 

East Block 6, Level 4-7, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 

Dated: 12.03.2014 

Notice inviting Tenders 
To 

MIs 	  

Subject: 	Procurement of Stationery/Misc. Items under Annual Rate Contract-regarding. 
Sir, 

This Division requires the Stationery/Misc. Items mentioned in the enclosure (Annex-I) for office 
use. Interested firms who fulfill the following criteria may send their sealed quotations to this Division, 
and as per the terms and conditions given in Annex-II. 

1. Rates for each item should be quoted in prescribed proforma (Annex-I - copy enclosed) in a 
sealed envelope clearly superscribing "Quotation for Stationery/Misc. Items". The quotation 
should be addressed to Sr. Administrative Officer & HO, NSSO (FOD), East Block-6, Level 4-7, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66. The Quotation should reach this Division by 3:00 P.M. on 
27.03.2014 positively. The quotations received after due date will not be entertained. The 
quotation will be opened on the same day i.e. on 27-3-2014 at 3:30 p.m. A representative of 
the firm may be deputed to this office while opening the quotations, if they so desire. 

2. An earnest money deposit of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only ) through a demand 
draft/pay order drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Statistics & P.I. must 
accompany the quotation. The successful tenderer will be required to deposit Rs.30,000/- 
(Rupees thirty thousand only), as Performance Security, which will be returned without any 
interest after satisfactory completion of the contract period. 

3. Preference will be given to products having ISI/BIS certification. A certified sample of the items 
for which rates are quoted be provided to this Division for inspection and approval before 
finalization of tender as and when asked for. Product demonstration shall be arranged at the 
supplier's cost. 

Page 1 of 7 



4. On each item at Serial Number 1 in Annex-1 is enclosed herewith, address of office to be printed 
with "LOGO" on the file cover in Hindi and English and inside the file cover both the side 
printing will be done as per list attached the rate with printing and without printing to be quoted. 

5. The rates quoted in response to the quotation will remain in force for one year from the date of 
award of the contract without any change whatsoever. 

6. The rate should be inclusive of delivery charges to the NSSO (FOD) Hqrs, Ministry of Statistics 
& Programme Implementation, East Block-6, Level-4-7, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66. 

7. In normal case, the firm should be a position to supply approved items within 24 hours of placing 
order. In case of urgent requirements, even for the small quantity, the firm should be able to 
supply the items within 2-3 hours. 

8. Orders of the items will be placed on requirement basis. Payment will be made on satisfactory 
delivery and working of supplied items in this Division for which bill (in triplicate) will be 
required to be submitted to this Office. Defective item, if any, supplied by the contractor will be 
replaced by him immediately at his cost. 

9. This Division reserves the right to terminate the contract at any time without assigning the any 
reason thereof. 

10. Bulk orders will be placed quarterly and the payments will also be made on quarterly basis. 

11. This Division reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason. 

12. In the event of any dispute over the contract, the decision of the Head of Department, NSSO 
(FOD) will be final. 

Yours faithfully, 

End: as above 

Co 	o:- 

(M. Devadhasan) • • 
Sr. Ad minArAw/caiagYeRbigks  

62 13 ( I  N  

crrl. stitgraz...„/sc.Aimn.ovier ,w3,1=4:00  

WR" INVITZ / 

 
Gaut. 01 India 

vflisattA vet vv. ten. 4yr-o/Nilo 
 Ststlattesca0P.I. 

 A. 1411-440k11/(iae:'W:SF.:,F;F.01,6:ilm. 



ANNEX-I to Letter No. D-15016/4/2014-2015 — E-V dated 12-3-2014 
LIST OF ITEMS 

SI. No. Name of Items 
DETAILS OF PRICE QUOTED 

Unit Unit Price 
quoted VAT % VAT 

amount 
Total, cost per 

unit (Col. 4 + 6) 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 File cover 
2 Attendance Register 1Qr. 20x30 
3 Asstt. Dairy 2Qr 
4 Alpin Pkt 
5 Ball Pen Holder Jotter V.I.P. 
6 Ball Pen Ordinary Cello 
7 Ball Pen Add-Gel Achiever 
8 Ball pen jotter Perform 

9 Correcting Fluid(White) Cores 
30 ML 

10 Chair cushion 
11 Candles( 6 Candles with stand) 
12 Cello tap small 1/2"x3" 
13 Coline spray 500 ML 
14 Cup & Saucers set 
15 Cell Big 
16 Dairy Register 6 Qr. 
17 Dak Pad Rexine 
18 Duster (40x40) 
19 Duster Yellow(40x40) 
20  Dinner Set Bone Chine 
21 Desert Fork 
22 Envelop SE-4 White 
23 Envelop SE-5(white)120 GSM 
24 Envelop SE-6 ( Brown)120 GSM 

25 Envelop SE-7A 
Cloth(Brown/Yellow) 

26 Envelop SE-8 (Brown) 
27 Eraser (Pencil) Apsara 
28 File Board Neelgagan 

Page 3 of 7 



29 File flap 6" cloth 

30 Flag Colour 3" 

31 Gum Liquid(300gm)Camel 

32 Gum Powder 

33 Highlighter Set (Luxor) 
34 Marker pen Pmt. (Luxor) 
35 Note Sheet Pad A-4 Green 
36 Pencil HB Natrqj 

37 Pencil shorthand Apsara 
38 Paper weight 

39 Pilot Pen V-5 

40 Uniball Pen 

41 Pilot/Hi-Tech 
42 Post-it-Pad Small & Big 
43 Plastic Folder With pkt 
44 Refill Jotter 

45 Refill Add-Gell 
46 Ruled Register 1 Qr, 
47 Ruled Register 2 Qr. 
48 Ruled Register 3 Qr. 
49 Ruled Register 4 Qr. 
50 Sharpner Pencil Natraj 
51 Sealing Wax 
52 Slip Pad Spiral 1 Qr. 

53 Short Hand Note Book Lotus 
200 Pages 

54 Scale(12") 

55  Tags 500 Bunch 
56  Fluid Pen Luxor Metal Tip 
57  Ink violet(pad ink) 
58  Signature Pad 
59 Stamp Pad(self Ink) 
60 Wrapping Paper 
61 Rice Bowls Bone Chine 
62 Electric C.F.L. 15 wt. 
63 Engagement Stand A-4 Acrylic 
64 Electric Kettle(1.5 LTR Plastic) 
65 Finit spray( 5 Ltr.) 

Page 4 of 7 



66 Fevicol Tube(100GM) 
67 Glass Tumbler (Plain) 
68 Glass tumbler(Borosil) 
69 Glass cover coaster 
70 Glue Stick( 15 GM) 
71 Gem Clips Plastic coated 
72 Hassan clothes 
73 Hit Spray 
74 Jug Plastic Cello 
75 Knife (paper cutter) 
76 Markeen cloth 
77 Mayur Jug 5 Ltr. 
78 Mayur Jug 15 Ltr, 
79 Match Box 
80 Needles 
81 Pencil Cell 
82 Poker 
83 Plate full size (Bone china) 

84 Pen Stand ( 4 Socket without 
pen ) 

85  Pin cushion 
86 Punch Machine Single(DP 600) 
87 Room Freshener 
88 Starter Tube light 
89 Soap Cake( lux) 
90  Stapler (HS 10 D) Kangaroo 
91 Stapler ( No. 555) Kangaroo 
92 Stapler Pin(small) Kangaroo 
93 Stapler(Big) Kangaroo 
94 Scissor(small) 
95  Tube light (small)40 wt. 
96 Tube light (Big Slim) Bajaj 
97  Towel (Bombay Dying 75x150) 
98  Tea Spoon 
99 Tray Plastic for tea 

100 Thermos Kettle 1 LTR. 
101 Table Glass (2X3) 
102 Tissue Paper(napkin) 

Page 5 of 7 



103 Vim Powder 

104 West Paper Basket 

105 
Photocopying paper 75 GSM - 
A-4 SIZE 

106 
Photocopying paper 75 GSM - 
A-3 SIZE 

107 
Photocopying paper 75 GSM - 
Legal size 

7Pr. -cm /M. DEVADHASAN 
/ems  	/ Sr AJrrin Officer ana HO n■ EIDO 

cr,14.&04iv...17tHy ' : 	 Ttitarfut 
WI-Of 	Govt. of India 

fRwat1 	 c'3  Arlio Statistics & P.I. 
tr. 	 S. S. U. (F.0.0.) 
tfax—sr•1 	 . 	Block-8, R.K. Puram.  

7111 fkr(-11— i4o7 36/Nav, Delhi-110080 

Page 6 of 7 



ANNEX-11 to Letter No. D-15016/4/2014-2015 — E-V dated 5-3-2014 

Terms and Conditions 

1. Rates must be quoted inclusive of the cost of delivery. 

2. VAT should be mentioned separately. 

3. The order will be placed quarterly and the payments will also be made on quarterly basis 

4. The price quoted by the vendor for the items should be for the complete financial Year from 

1-04-2014 to 31-03-2015. 

5. Sales Tax/VAT certificate should be attached with quotation. 

6. Items order must be delivered to our Office within 7 days after the date of placing the order to 

vendor who quotations have been approved.. 

7. Any item not delivered in proper condition may be replaced immediately. 

grit. 

 

9/ M. DEVADHASA
N  

v1tzTrgrarf*0 semi-ft/Sr. ADM. Oiticeit end HO & IVO 

-ewrtri—ozTrile / 3Trescrn Irt 4ft-
rm't 12-ftmrtt 

,i(tVer 	
ay/Govt. of Innis 

4 
Vt. Vt. TPX1711/Pitlio 

Statistics & P • '• 

V 
	

. V. (et. V. q.)/N. S. S. C. (F.O.C.) 

tigg  V-0X-6 VRI7ri 
	East elock-e.  R.K• PU1161, 

Ai  ffrfR11-11 	
/New Delhi-11006G 

Page 7 of 7 



j 	
fir. 

E.  

   

	

File No. 	 
39VTIT 

	

Section 	 

  

  

   

14-5licriqtrai-1171 
Ministry /Department 
Wit(fazie 
Office 

Wifbcf4 Thlefffirf co iq 
Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation  

Trw5Pa ed-zqf Traedur mot4rNui(e)" \Li 4)14 VITTTO 
National Sam le Surve% Office Field 0 • erations Division • 

'RPM' 

Subject 

RrETA .-d-0/Previous References /Later References 

  



33f 	ell grir tur-01 riT 	 fa-r) m-r4 arA army  	 trerf-cr 
English-Hindi equivalents of orders/notings commonly used in files 

1.  Agreed ii-PriNt i 
2.  Approved 3r 	f'a'il 
3.  Accepted wilTdi 
4.  Acknowledge the receipt tTra a i 
5.  Circulate trftwriku e i 
6.  Draft Approved TRikr3T-1-flfkui 
7.  Expedite action Tat-al evre i 
8.  Delay may be explained ed-dR1M-T cmuf eaciiqi ml 
9.  Granted "e11-1-a1447 ,k i 
10.  Hindi version rnay also be sent ft-41 ,titilvrit 4f *rr arit.. I 
11.  For Consideration fauKrzfl 
12.  Facts of the case may be put up iiiiic:fi*mfvFsa. Parl ant.:1 
13.  I agree 41.164-id ti 
14.  I do not agree 4 lit:4-1(14T t1 
15.  I would like to see the order 4 Wall t-trffr riteortl 
16.  Issue Reminder 14-Kul tff 01 
17.  Leave granted ar-d--miizNui 
18.  Necessary action may be taken 3ficw4cm marl aft71v1 	 . _ 
19.  Out To-day :SUM ft liNg i 
20.  Please speak wra iftei 	 _..- 
21.  Please discuss wuf 8).Nui 
22.  Please put up wir ltNvi 
23.  Please issue xri1 wt 1 
24.  Please explain wEz-mrgui 
25.  Please send bilingually T:rar PoTiti1wq 41)-Nui 

inform all concerned -26--P-iease To11,fiiirtid tb1.iiilgi -,15,Z i 
27.  Please check up .T:rar 0-iitr T-Zi 
28.  Please see me •titrf lgri1 ftra i 
29.  Put up relevant papers Titira.  cp141.711cf crep T-I 
30.  Reply to- day siRTZ 3T17 47 ftIT 011111 
31.  Regretted Tim #1 
32.  Sanctioned iRN.ff/Hok( i 
33.  Sanctioned as a special case fas1Er Riga t wcr 4 iivi 
34.  Seen A-erNr111 
35.  Why delayed VI aR71%-li 
36.  Give details 15d-fp7r9wre al 
37.  Action may taken accordingly ontipt wr-karf et 7IUI 
38.  Action may be taken as proposed rimvwrrra-d.wrt--4 81 'arul 
39.  Advance of T.A. may please be 

arranged 
TTErr ClIA1 %TM t 3TI'pr wr crdzi ail 

40.  All concerned should note 7rt ii-dtra ft wt i 



4-RT turca1q tim-(40:f2T 	arA 3TraVI t QuAcii et1A-1641 Tr4:11-cf 
English-Hindi equivalents of orders/notings commonly used in files 

1.  As desired ottsivR! 
2.  As directed i'gavii-viK! 
3.  As per details below *- fed witt t srii:TR! 	, 
4.  Attention is invited A 311T tzTr-  FTWid%-urr anor t i 
5.  A brief note is placed below TifAim71-641-4Tert-I 
6.  Action has already been taken ye TrsTA ii wrtart A sir Vtti 
7.  A list is placed below -‘41.4t-atiTft-i 
8.  Draft is put up for approval Please 3T-1-141- 1N- mit-arsi-iqatI 
9.  Draft reply is put up for approval Please datt A TTR9ta-Terlita7 t PKil5rRip 
10.  For information- P.I I 
11.  May kindly be considered vim ftR%-crr owl 
12.  Kindly see orders above clogrdp-rt t arra-rad! 
13.  May be filled Please rb-ro -TfkErr7ru! 
14.  May be sanctioned Her %ZIT MILT 
15.  Put up for further orders please 31/0 3,Tr-br t I'm-4 giTat i 
16.  Put up for perusal please 3T-a-Am-9. t fo-4 q- l-d t! 
17.  Put up for signature please $.toraR t f'd7f visff 1 
18.  Re-submitted please P: 9.-RT 1  
19.  Request may be acceded to grz1-97 iRitTh77 4 	A t 1 
20.  This is not admissible under the rules  

We are not concerned with this 
fka411 wit9 zr-e.VIm-R  4f *1  

21.  prar 64iil-iilitT Rtf ti 
22.  As amended rmr-t-eftral  

--;z1 23.  As decided 
24.  As recommended by A itcurftt a-IR:TR!.  
25.  For verification trcti14-1*.rd-41 
26.  Attention is invited 4 AT MR" 31104-d %WI 01101 t I 
27.  Await reply da-Dt * OMIT Thi i 
28.  Explanation may lie called for wituTur Trim me! 
29.  Submitted for Information T-4--4r .8.  fer-151-iiia # ►  
30.  

- Reference notes on prepage fdBA.  tizi5tR.  tuciull t vi-of-71 1 
31.  Papers have been amalgamated 4,I4I0i 	ANT- 	7z1#1 
32.  Please see the preceding notes TRH ft-A ftceirat kill 
33.  In this connection attention is invited to the 

noting at page 	of file No.... 
Til.  watt* WO 7. 	to 	ef Ittcrdit 4 allq: 
mmarefufkzuoilo ti 

34.  The F.R. may please be seen for information T  3Trdt 31--4- r * fo-4 k 	I 
35.  The case is resubmitted as directed on 

prepage 
f 	75 tR ita 11-4 F*414 3TTITT 4-114-icif Rb7C t SP;TT %ZIT 
alicli t-I 

36.  The proposal is self explantroy 3R7fraieru. •ftput i 
37.  Action may be taken accordingly clavR wRc-d1A.  alltli 

38.  Seen in section erivrTr 	tufkart 1 
39.  Advance for purchase of stationary may be 

sanctioned 
Aw7vrrrrft &rzitatf'6-4.  ATI 4-101i fiErr awl 

40.  For consideration la-eTTref 



rRiTrff 41fw 	ctAqi.-044,-1 *icitt 	oactroil 

TT 

1. 3Trg 
2. 3Tivr v-a-rqT 
3. 3-1-•rr 
4. 	1160 

5. *.ci 
6. • -1:112.1-r 
7. ff1: Nrg 
8.f 
9. 	 

10. trft-QTE Gi4,10 
11.T11 
12. 4Errdzi 
13. -11Tft5Ti.  
14. 3.1.01m-cm g-a-vr 
15. n!di 
16.  

17. rfift-Rr 
18. -Pr-A--Tr 
19. .Naitrati.  
20. cUcU --14R 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

